10
STAIRCASE OVERPRESSURE KIT
For three-phase equipment
OVERPRESSURE KIT WITH RESERVE FAN
The staircase, escape route or confinement pressurisation system enables automatic control of the
flow rate and the maintenance of a differential pressure of 50 Pa in a single phase, based on stand-
ard UNE EN 12101-6-2006
KIT SOBREPRESIÓN

supply
Flow rate
(m3/h)
Irradiated
noise level *
dB(A)
Dimensions mm
Model A C D1
CJHCH-40/45/50 700 550 565
CJHCH-56/63 825 550 690
CJHCH CJBD
Model Equiv. A B C E D1xD2 G1 L K
    inches
CJBD-3333 12/12 650 650 700 92 556X606 379 358 400
Discharge unitOutlet
KIT SOBREPRESION-1060-LED 230 Vac II 230 Vac II NEOLINEO-200 1060 38
KIT SOBREPRESION-2300-LED 230 Vac II 230 Vac II NEOLINEO-315 2300 47
KIT SOBREPRESION-2880-LED 230 Vac II 230 Vac II CJBC-2828-6M 1/3 2880 61
KIT SOBREPRESION-7100-LED 230 Vac II 230 Vac III CJHCH-45-4T-0.5 7100 55
KIT SOBREPRESION-7800-LED 230 Vac II 230 Vac III CJBD-3333-6T-1.5 7800 55
KIT SOBREPRESION-12900-LED 230 Vac II 230 Vac III CJHCH-56-4T-1 12900 60
KIT SOBREPRESION-17000-LED 230 Vac II 230 Vac III CJHCH-63-4T-1.5 17000 61
KIT SOBREPRESION-7100-BOX 400 Vac III 400 Vac III CJHCH-45-4T-0.5 7100 55
KIT SOBREPRESION-7800-BOX 400 Vac III 400 Vac III CJBD-3333-6T-1.5 7800 55
KIT SOBREPRESION-12900-BOX 400 Vac III 400 Vac III CJHCH-56-4T-1 12900 60
KIT SOBREPRESION-17000-BOX 400 Vac III 400 Vac III CJHCH-63-4T-1.5 17000 61
KIT SOBREPRESION II-6240-BOX 400 Vac III 400 Vac III TWIN-12-6T-1.5 6240 55
KIT SOBREPRESION II-9520-BOX 400 Vac III 400 Vac III TWIN-15/15-6T-3 9520 54
KIT SOBREPRESION II-12900-BOX 400 Vac III 400 Vac III CJHCH/DUPLEX-56-4T-1-H 12900 60
KIT SOBREPRESION II-17000-BOX 400 Vac III 400 Vac III CJHCH/DUPLEX-63-4T-1.5-H 17000 61
SI-PRESIÓN TPDA
SI-PRESIÓN TPDA w/DISPLAY
BOXPRES KIT-3A 230Vac  230 Vac II 230 Vac II
BOXPRES KIT-10A 230Vac  230 Vac II 230 Vac II

Model A B C D1
CJHCH/DUPLEX-56/63 825 1650 550 690
BOXPRESS KIT SOBREPRESIÓN
Technical characteristics and dimensions
Model Power
kW
Power supply
(V/Hz)
Outlet current
(A)
Outlet
(V/Hz)
Size Measurements
(length x width x depth)
BOXPRES KIT-3A 230Vac - 230 Vac II 230 Vac II 3 - 255 x 170 x 140 mm
BOXPRES KIT-10A 230Vac - 230 Vac II 230 Vac II 10 - 255 x 170 x 140 mm
BOXPRES KIT-0.75kW 230Vac 0.75 230 V II / 50Hz 230 V III / 50Hz 4.3 1 270 x 270 x 170 mm
BOXPRES KIT-1.5kW 230Vac 1.5 230 V II / 50Hz 230 V III / 50Hz 7 1 270 x 270 x 170 mm
BOXPRES KIT-0.75KW 400Vac 0.75 400 V III / 50Hz 400 V III / 50Hz 2.2 1 270 x 270 x 170 mm
BOXPRES KIT-1.5KW 400Vac 1.5 400 V III / 50Hz 400 V III / 50Hz 4.1 1 270 x 270 x 170 mm
BOXPRES KIT-2.2KW 400Vac 2.2 400 V III / 50Hz 400 V III / 50Hz 5.8 2 360 x 360 x 205 mm
M 20 x 1.5mm
Power supply and motor connection
M 12 x 1.5mm
Fire signal connection